ASSIGNMENT RE

12-09-1998

EET Patents Only

		, (18) 9(9) \$\text{\$\}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}	
	Honorable Commissioner of Patents as	14462	kt. No.: 8190-149
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies):
	Steven G. Keener Kevin T. Ruth 12-4-78	201 Sea Post Of	North American, Inc. cal Beach Boulevard ffice Box 2515 each, California 90740-1515
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \)		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		l
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🔀
4.	Application No. <u>09/152,217</u> Pater	nt No.	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica is: Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)	tion, the execution	n date of the application
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu <u>1</u>	umber of applications and patents involved:
BELL S	M. Krasnow SELTZER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP ALSTON & BIRD LLP rawer 34009 te, NC 28234		
2/09/1998	- 	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
l FC:581	40.00 0P /	8. Deposit	t account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
David M	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document. M. Krasnow, Reg. No. 34,203 f Person Signing Total number of pages including cover		///30/98 Date

Type the attorney's Registration No. after you type the name.

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Steven G. Keener, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 32056 Camino Del Cielo, City of Trabuco Canyon, State of California, Kevin T. Ruth, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21461 High Country Drive, City of Trabuco Canyon, State of California, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR PREPARING PRE-COATED FERROUS ALLOYS AND FERROUS COMPONENTS PREPARED THEREBY for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, BOEING NORTH AMERICAN, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 201 Seal Beach Boulevard, P. O. Box 2515, Seal Beach, Orange County, California 90740-1515, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0355 We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this

even G. Keener

CSEAL (SEAL

Kevin T. Ruth

51185

Attorney Docket No. 08190.0149.000

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0356

State of California	
1.11	
County of <u>LOS HAGELES</u>	
On // Saptember 1998 before	reme, Josietalma, Notary fustic
personally appeared Steven G K	re me, Josie Palma No tany Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") EXERCISE TO RELEASE When the Property of Ruffy
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	 personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
NAAA	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be sere!
JOSIE PALMA	within instrument and acknowledged to me that be she/the executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies)
Commission # 1130879 Notary Public - California	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 23, 2001	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Onia Olaxa
	Signature of Notary Public
	– OPTIONAL —————————
Though the information below is not required by law, fraudulent removal and	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Document Date: // // Septem Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Sber 1998 Number of Pages: _/
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s	s)
Signer's Name. Steven G Keene	Signer's Name: Kevin T Ruth
Individual	Individual
Corporate Officer Title(s):	Corporate Officer Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	☐ Attorney-in-Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Grant THI	
Other: Top of thu	Of Signal Control
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0357